Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kui Yu	11/27/2009
Diana Wilkinson	11/25/2009
Chunsheng Li	11/27/2009
Robert Stodilka	11/26/2009
Jeff Carson	11/26/2009
Alex Thomas	11/25/2009
Frank Prato	11/24/2009
Terry Thompson	11/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multi-Magnetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	268 Grosvenor Street	
City:	London, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6A 4V2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12571199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)436-1349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmoyerhenry@lewiskohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kari Moyer-Henry

Address Line 1: 10935 Vista Sorrento Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 519.201US

501041786 PATENT
REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0128

12571199

CH \$40,00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kari Moyer-Henry
Total Attachments: 9	
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page1	.tif
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page2	.tif
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page3.tif	
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page4.tif	
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page5	.tif
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page6	.tif
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page7.tif	
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page8	.tif
source=SKMBT_C45109121513150#page9	.tif

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Kui YU of 48 Kennis Cres. Kanata, Ontario, K2K 3E5,
Canada; Diana WILKINSON of 98 Malhotra Court, Ottawa, Ontario, K1V 1K3,
Canada; Chunsheng LI of 645 Devonwood Circle, Ottawa, Ontario, K1T 4E7,
Canada; Robert STODILKA of 572 Victoria Street, London, Ontario, N5Y 4B8,
Canada; Jeff CARSON of 311 Hyman Street, London, Ontario, N6B 2G6, Canada;
Alex THOMAS of 107 Thornton Avenue, London, Ontario, N5Y 2Y6, Canada, Frank
PRATO of 408 Briarhill Avenue, London, Ontario, N5Y 1P2, Canada and Terry
THOMPSON of 119 Acorn Crescent, London, Ontario, N6G 3V4, Canada, all
citizens of Canada have made an invention relating to new and useful improvements in
SYSTEM AND METHODS USING QUANTUM DOTS AS GENERAL DOSIMETERS for which an application for United States Letter Patent thereon was filed under Serial
Number 12/571,199 on September 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, MULTI-MAGNETICS INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 268 Grosvenor Street, London, Ontario N6A 4V2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in the United States, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm our sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto the said MULTI-MAGNETICS INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues which may be granted upon said application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by MULTI-MAGNETICS INC., for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be

granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable MULTI-MAGNETICS INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application; any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of MULTI-MAGNETICS INC., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application.

AND we hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted and any reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said **MULTI-MAGNETICS INC.**, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at LONDOW.

this 27th day of Nov	, 200 ମି
Kui YU	- -
1. BRENDA DUBOIS	STATEMENT BY WITNESS, whose full post office address is 46 Romani CRES., London, on
NEV 4W4, was persona	lly present and did see Kui YU who is known to me, execute
the above assignment.	

Signature of Witness

WITNESS my hand at Offawa
this 25' day of Nov , 200 9
Lion Willen
Diana WILKINSON
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, LOUISE TRUB HEMME-LALENDE, whose full post office address is 73 MINITE CHRC. CHIMERO
CANADA , was personally present and did see Diana WILKINSON who is
known to me, execute the above assignment.
Lover Prest berne latore

V	VITNESS my hand at
this 7	7 day of November, 20009
_(At the second of
Chuns	hepig 1/1
Į	/
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	Ting Yi , whose full post office address is
2 <u>7.5 Broot</u>	whose full post office address is the land and see Chunsheng Li
	who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
	Jan 1/1-
Signati	ure of Witness

WITNESS my hand	at 10:25 AM London
this 26 h day of November	√, 2009
12h	· -
Robert STODILKA	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1, BRENDA DUBOIS	, whose full post office address is 46 Roman CRES , Loudon, on
NSU 4W4 , was persona	ally present and did see Robert STODILKA who is known to
me, execute the above ass B. Dubous	ignment.

WITNESS my hand at London, ON, Canada	
this 26th day of Novembar, 2009	
$\left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array}\right)$	
Jeff CARSON	
1. Fortash Voweful, whose full post office address is 1752 Alche Shrock Rey Lands	64
N61-3124, was personally present and did see Jeff CARSON who is known to me,	
execute the above assignment.	
Signature of Withess	

WITNESS my hand	1 at LONDON BATA. 210	CANATOR
this 45-41 day of Ma	, 2009	
A-	J.,	
Alex THOMAS		
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	_
1, BRENDA DUBOIS	, whose full post office address is 44	ROMAN CRES.
LONDON ON NGA 459, was per	sonally present and did see Alex THOMA	S who is known
to me, execute the above a Dubrico	assignment.	
Signature of Witness		

EX.

WITNESS my hand at 1:52 PM Lowlow
this 24 th day of Nov , 200 9
Jul A
Frank PRATO
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, BRENDA DUBOIS, whose full post office address is 46 Roman CRES
LCルプロル, のル , was personally present and did see Frank PRATO who is known
to me, execute the above assignment.
to file, execute the above assignment.
1

WITNESS my hand at LONDON
this 26 day of MONTHER , 2009
Terry THOMPSON
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, BRENDA DUBOIS , whose full post office address is 46 ROMAN CRES, LONDON, ON
№ 4ω4, was personally present and did see Terry THOMPSON who is known to
me, execute the above assignment.

RECORDED: 12/15/2009